The remuneration of the Implementing Body (economic operator's fee) shall be a maximum of 13% (thirteen 
per cent) of the total cost of the actions (SUB-TOTAL GENERAL ACTIVITY) 

*NB: THE TOTAL ECONOMIC OFFER must be at most equal to the total amount of this selection procedure (€. 
2.150.000,00 excluding VAT) (in letters: Euro two million one hundred and fifty thousand/00). 

10. ADDITIONS IN CASE OF DEFICIENCIES 

Deficiencies in any formal element of the application, and in particular, the absence, incompleteness and any 
other essential irregularity of the elements, with the exclusion of those relating to the substantial content of the